MASTER OF EDUCATION (M.ED) IN ENGLISH EDUCATION

DEGREE PROGRAM AUDIT

DEPARTMENT OF ENGLISH AND MODERN LANGUAGES

Student’s Name

RAM ID#

PROGRAM OF STUDY
Area A - Nature of the Learner and Learning Problems 3 hrs.
(Minimum of 3 Semester Hours)
Course Taken Grade
SPED 5501 Exceptional Children and Youth****
PSYC 5509 Introduction to Behavior Modifications
PSYC 5515 Education Psychology
PSYC 5520 Developmental Psychology
PSYC 5530 Adolescent Psychology
PSYC 5555 Conditions of Learning
PSYC 5550 Theories of Learning
Area B - Programs and Problems of the School 6 hrs.
(Minimum of 6 Semester Hours)
Course Taken Grade

EDUC 5504 History of Education

EDUC 5509 Philosophy of Education

EDUC5517 Methods and Materials of Language, Literature,
And Composition

EDUC 5524 Methods and Materials in Teaching English*

EDUC 5526 Linguistics and the Teaching of English

EDUC 5528 Teaching Composition in Secondary Schools*

EDUC 5538 Curriculum Planning**

EDUC 5540 Curriculum Principles**

EDUC 5593 Internship I - Internship in the Secondary
School

EDUC 5594 Internship II - Internship in the Secondary
School

EDUC 5595 Internship III - Internship in the Secondary
School

EDUC 5505 Improving Reading Instruction in the Content
Areas***

* Required Course

ok Program must include one of these courses

*#*  Recommended if not previously taken

*#x*  Required if not previously taken




Area C - The Teaching Field
(Minimum of 21 Semester Hours)

21 hrs.

ENGL
ENGL
ENGL
ENGL
ENGL
ENGL
ENGL
ENGL

ENGL
ENGL
ENGL
ENGL
ENGL
ENGL
ENGL
ENGL
ENGL
ENGL
ENGL
ENGL
ENGL
ENGL
ENGL

5304
5500
5600
5606
5609
5612
5615
5621

5632
5641
5650
5652
5670
5681
5683
5684
5685
5686
5690
5696
5792
5794
5908

Course Taken
History of the English Language****

Grade

Bibliography and Research Methods*

Shakespeare
Medieval Literature

Introduction to Linguistics

Advanced Grammar and Syntax

Advanced Exposition for Teachers*

Literature of the Sixteenth and

Seventeenth Centuries
Restoration and Eighteenth Century Literature

Romanticism

Modern Drama

Victorian Literature

Modern British Literature

Early American Literature

American Romanticism

American Realism and Naturalism

Southern Literature

Modern American Literature

African American Literature

Contemporary Literature*

African American Novel

African American Drama

Literary Criticism™**

AreaD

—Educational Research

(Minimum 3 Semester Hours)

3 hrs

EDUC
EDUC

5500
5501

Course Taken

Educational Statistics**

Grade

Educational Research*

Area E—Related Areas and Electives

3 hrs

EDUC
EDUC
EDUC
MEED

MEED

Comprehensive Examination Date Passed:

5513
5514
5515
5500

5530

(Minimum 3 Semester Hours)
Course Taken

Grade

Language Study for Middle Childhood
Literature for Middle Childhood

Adolescent Literature*

Introduction to the Selection of

Print and Non-Print Materials
Selection and Utilization of Educational Media
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