MASTER OF EDUCATION (M.ED) IN ENGLISH EDUCATION DEGREE PROGRAM AUDIT DEPARTMENT OF ENGLISH AND MODERN LANGUAGES

Student's Name		RAM ID#	
	PROGRAM OF STUDY		
Area A - Nature of the Learner and Learning Problems (Minimum of 3 Semester Hours)			3 hrs.
SPED 5501 PSYC 5509 PSYC 5515 PSYC 5520 PSYC 5530 PSYC 5555 PSYC 5550	Exceptional Children and Youth**** Introduction to Behavior Modifications Education Psychology Developmental Psychology Adolescent Psychology Conditions of Learning Theories of Learning	Course Taken	Grade
Area B – Programs and Problems of the School (Minimum of 6 Semester Hours)			6 hrs.
EDUC 5504 EDUC 5509 EDUC 5517	History of Education Philosophy of Education Methods and Materials of Language, Literature, And Composition	Course Taken	Grade
EDUC 5524 EDUC 5526 EDUC 5528 EDUC 5538 EDUC 5540 EDUC 5593	Methods and Materials in Teaching English* Linguistics and the Teaching of English Teaching Composition in Secondary Schools* Curriculum Planning** Curriculum Principles** Internship I – Internship in the Secondary School		
EDUC 5594 EDUC 5595 EDUC 5505	Internship II – Internship in the Secondary School Internship III – Internship in the Secondary School Improving Reading Instruction in the Content Areas***		

^{*} Required Course

^{**} Program must include one of these courses

^{***} Recommended if not previously taken

^{****} Required if not previously taken

Area C - The	Гeaching Field		21 hrs.	
(Minii	num of 21 Semester Hours)			
		Course Taken	Grade	
ENGL 5304	History of the English Language****			
ENGL 5500	Bibliography and Research Methods*			
ENGL 5600	Shakespeare			
ENGL 5606	Medieval Literature			
ENGL 5609	Introduction to Linguistics			
	Advanced Grammar and Syntax			
ENGL 5615	Advanced Exposition for Teachers*			
ENGL 5621	Literature of the Sixteenth and			
	Seventeenth Centuries			
ENGL 5632	Restoration and Eighteenth Century Literature	<u> </u>		
ENGL 5641	Romanticism			
ENGL 5650	Modern Drama			
ENGL 5652	Victorian Literature			
ENGL 5670	Modern British Literature			
ENGL 5681	Early American Literature			
ENGL 5683	American Romanticism			
ENGL 5684	American Realism and Naturalism			
ENGL 5685	Southern Literature			
ENGL 5686	Modern American Literature			
ENGL 5690	African American Literature			
ENGL 5696	Contemporary Literature*			
ENGL 5792	African American Novel			
ENGL 5794	African American Drama			
ENGL 5908	Literary Criticism***			
Area D—Edı	icational Research		3 hrs	
	(Minimum 3 Semester Hours)			
		Course Taken	Grade	
EDUC FFOO	[]**			
	Educational Statistics**			
EDUC 2201	Educational Research*			
Area F Del	ated Areas and Electives			
3 hrs	ateu Areas and Electives			
<u> </u>	(Minimum 3 Semester Hours)			
		Course Taken	Grade	
EDUC 5513	Language Study for Middle Childhood			
	Literature for Middle Childhood			
	Adolescent Literature*			
	Introduction to the Selection of			
	Print and Non-Print Materials			
MEED 5530	Selection and Utilization of Educational Media			
2220				
Comprehensive Examination Date Passed: Revised 08-29-11				